503685357 02/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3731993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES C. STURM	05/14/2014
ROBERT H. AUSTIN	04/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	87 PROSPECT AVENUE
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14941957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300 Email: rrsmith@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32061-715.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOBAN XIN
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaoban Xin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sturm and Austin executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Sturm and Austin executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Sturm and Austin executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Sturm and Austin executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503685357

REEL: 037695 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

James C. Sturm, residing at 278 Riverside Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, a citizen of the United States; and Robert H. Austin, residing at 135 Harris Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, a citizen of the United States (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

HIGH EFFICIENCY MICROFLUIDIC PURIFICATION OF STEM CELLS TO IMPROVE TRANSPLANTS

for which the undersigned have executed application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/212,885 filed March 14, 2014.

The Trustees of Princeton University, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 87 Prospect Avenue, Princeton, NJ, 08544 (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

James C. Sturm	(L.S.)	
Robert H. Austin	(L.S.)	

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

James C. Sturm, residing at 278 Riverside Drive, Princeton, NJ 08540, a citizen of the United States, and Robert H. Austin, residing at 135 Harris Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, a citizen of the United States (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

HIGH EFFICIENCY MICROFLUIDIC PURIFICATION OF STEM CELLS TO IMPROVE TRANSPLANTS

for which the undersigned have executed application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/212,885 filed March 14, 2014.

The Trustees of Princeton University, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 87 Prospect Avenue, Princeton, NJ, 08544 (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

2

PATENT REEL: 037695 FRAME: 0023

(L.S.)	
James C. Sturm	Date
	ı
Rt N. Jane (L.S.)	14 Alan 2014
Robert H. Austin	Date ' ' ()